TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79044300

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Orange Personal Communications Services Limited	11/05/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORANGE BRAND SERVICES LIMITED
Address:	St. James Court, Great Park Road, Almondsbury Park, Bradley Stoke BRISTOL
Country:	GB
Entity Type:	A Limited Liability Company
Entity Country:	Incorporated under the Laws of England

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: ORANGE BRAND SERVICES LIMITED

Address: St. James Court,

Great Park Road, Almondsbury Park, Bradley Stoke BRISTOL

Country: GB

TRADEMARK REEL: 004112 FRAME: 0222

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004112 FRAME: 0223

RECORDED: 12/11/2009